

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
Sherrills Ford Convenience Center Improvements
Catawba County

				Eagle Wood, Inc. P.O. Box 1046 Denver, NC 28037		Gais Construction, Inc. 516 N. Hwy 16 Denver, NC 28037		Randolph & Son Builders, Inc. 1010 Culp Road Pineville, NC 28134	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SECTION A - BASE BID									
1	Mobilization/General Requirements	1	LS	\$106,500.00	\$106,500.00	\$246,620.00	\$246,620.00	\$33,480.00	\$33,480.00
2	Demolition	1	LS	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00			\$37,501.00	\$37,501.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$27,100.00	\$27,100.00			\$41,219.00	\$41,219.00
4	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	1	LS	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$92,522.00	\$92,522.00	\$26,627.00	\$26,627.00
5	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00			\$57,934.00	\$57,934.00
6	Slope & Ditch Matting	1920	SY	\$3.50	\$6,720.00			\$3.18	\$6,096.38
7	Riprap (All Types) w/ Filter Fabric Underlayment	36	TON	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$189.50	\$6,822.00	\$94.55	\$3,403.94
8	Earthwork	1	LS	\$163,200.00	\$163,200.00	\$200,978.00	\$200,978.00	\$80,925.00	\$80,925.00
9	Striping & Signage	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$39,551.00	\$39,551.00
10	Retaining Wall - Concrete	1210	FF	\$200.00	\$242,000.00	\$76.38	\$92,419.00	\$157.41	\$190,470.96
11	Retaining Wall - Wood Railing	690	FF	\$32.00	\$22,080.00	\$14.65	\$10,108.00	\$33.18	\$22,896.00
12	Fall Protection Fence	125	LF	\$71.00	\$8,875.00	\$46.85	\$5,856.00	\$25.92	\$3,240.00
13	Pole Frame Shelter Structure	1	LS	\$24,600.00	\$24,600.00	\$14,490.00	\$14,490.00	\$25,037.82	\$25,037.82
14	Angle Wheel Stops	140	LF	\$21.00	\$2,940.00	\$106.20	\$14,868.00	\$19.19	\$2,686.82
15	Bollards - 6"	20	EA	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$421.35	\$8,427.00	\$1,188.00	\$23,760.00
16	Concrete Pads for Containers	275	SY	\$210.00	\$57,750.00	\$151.58	\$41,684.00	\$103.09	\$28,348.65
17	Concrete Paving - 8"	630	SY	\$209.00	\$131,670.00	\$158.67	\$99,962.00	\$103.09	\$64,944.18
18	Heavy Duty Asphalt Paving	900	SY	\$55.00	\$49,500.00	\$71.61	\$64,448.00	\$59.65	\$53,683.56
19	Standard Duty Asphalt Paving	3000	SY	\$40.00	\$120,000.00	\$2.33	\$7,000.00	\$39.29	\$117,871.20
20	18' Electric Slide Gate	1	EA	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$14,343.00	\$14,343.00	\$15,338.00	\$15,338.00
21	24' Manual Slide Gate	1	EA	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$7,130.00	\$7,130.00	\$5,572.00	\$5,572.00
22	25' Electric Slide Gate	1	EA	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$16,268.00	\$16,268.00	\$15,810.00	\$15,810.00
23	32' Manual Slide Gate	1	EA	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,403.00	\$7,403.00	\$6,403.00	\$6,403.00
24	Electrical Installation, Complete	1	LS	\$113,100.00	\$113,100.00	\$99,908.00	\$99,908.00	\$86,400.00	\$86,400.00
25	RCP Pipe - 18"	45	LF	\$108.00	\$4,860.00			\$70.08	\$3,153.65
26	Pipe End Section	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,169.18	\$2,169.18
27	Catch Basins	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$3,402.00	\$3,402.00
28	Attendant Building	1	LS	\$115,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$50,805.00	\$50,805.00	\$86,554.00	\$86,554.00
29	Chainlink Fence - 8'	1080	LF	\$38.00	\$41,040.00	\$38.01	\$41,051.00	\$29.64	\$32,006.02
30	CMU Extension Wall	20	FF	\$452.00	\$9,040.00	\$799.15	\$15,983.00	\$448.58	\$8,971.67
31	Concrete Flumes	35	SY	\$358.00	\$12,530.00	\$248.83	\$8,709.00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00
SECTION A - SUBTOTAL					\$1,402,865.00		\$1,207,704.00		\$1,130,181.03
SECTION B - ADDITIONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY THE OWNER/ENGINEER									
32	Landscaping	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	Undercut Excavation	100	CY	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$22.30	\$2,230.00	\$10.80	\$1,080.00
34	Select Backfill	100	CY	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$52.13	\$5,213.00	\$16.20	\$1,620.00
35	Washed Stone	50	TONS	\$73.00	\$3,650.00	\$58.50	\$2,925.00	\$113.40	\$5,670.00
36	Bi-axial Geogrid	300	SY	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.73	\$1,419.00	\$3.97	\$1,192.32
SECTION B - SUBTOTAL					\$14,750.00		\$16,787.00		\$14,562.32
TOTAL BID (SECTION A + SECTION B)					\$1,417,615.00		\$1,224,491.00		\$1,144,743.35



This is to certify that the bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read aloud at **3:00 p.m.** on the **25th day of July 2025**, in the 2nd Floor Meeting Room at the Catawba County Government Center in **Newton, North Carolina** and that said bids were accompanied by acceptable certified checks or bidder's bonds in the amount of 5% of the bid.